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SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2018
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2018

Orangeville Agriculture Building
Orangeville Fairgrounds
247090 5 Sideroad, Mono ON

ATTENTION EXHIBITORS

PLEASE DO NOT PARK IN THE DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE.
ORANGEVILLE TOWING WILL IMPOUND VEHICLES.

The building will be open to receive exhibitors and their dogs from
2:00 p.m. on Friday, November 2, 2018. The building will open at 6:00 a.m. each morning. All
grooming will be in the west arena and the rings will be on the concrete floor for safety reasons.

The Show Superintendent may restrict the placing of chairs, tables and crates if space is at a
premium. No private exercise pens allowed during show hours.

Your co-operation is appreciated.

SANCTION MATCH AND FUN MATCH

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2018
at the Orangeville Fairgrounds

Entries will be taken from 6:00 p.m. Judging will start at 6:30 p.m.

Entry Fee - $10.00 for each match




SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2018 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Laventhall-Wolfish

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

1
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3
3
7
1
1
1
5
2
4
3
2

Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky

Great Pyrenees

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter

11:15 am.

1
2
3
1
4
1
2
1
1

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard

9:15 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

—_
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Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Labrador)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Ret (Golden)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Ireland

9:00 a.m.

4

C.K.C. Spaniel
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10:10 a.m.

10:55 a.m.
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Chinese Crested
Havanese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Y orkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mrs. T. Brown

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Cesky Terrier

Glen of Imaal

Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier

Skye Terrier

Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Irish Wolthound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

»—w»—‘o»—‘t\)tu:oh‘wooo

IOOO>—‘O>—‘>I—‘>—‘>—‘OOOO
1
1

OD—‘OD—‘D—‘D—‘DI—‘D—‘D—‘OD—‘OD—‘
1
N —, OO~ ~,OONO~O

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-1-1
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Best in Show judging for Show #1 will take place immediately following
the completion of all group judging for Show #1.




SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2018 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter

2:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

Cesky Terrier

Glen of Imaal

Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier

Skye Terrier

Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3
1
1
4
1
5
1
3
1
5
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Basset Hound

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Irish Wolthound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-1-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-2
1-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-2-1-1
1-2-1-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-3-1-1
0-1-0-2

2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-2

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Ireland

1:45 p.m.

1
2
3
3
6
1
1
1
5
2
4
3
9

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky

Great Pyrenees

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mrs. T. Brown

1:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4
1
6
1
1
1
6
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Labrador)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Ret (Golden)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-2
1-1-1-0
1-0-2-3
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-4-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-2-1-1
2-0-0-1
4-2-1-2

0-3-1-0
0-1-0-0
3-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
3-1-0-2

1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-1
1-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
3-3-2-0
1-1-0-1
2-3-2-3



SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2018 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Ireland
9:15am. 2 Barbet 1-1-0-0 9:00 am. 4 Australian Shepherd
1 Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0 3 Bearded Collie
3 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-2-0-1 1 Collie (Rough)
8 Ret (Golden) 1-4-2-1 1 Collie (Smooth)
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 4 German Shepherd
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1 1 Old Eng Sheepdog
4 Span (Eng Springer) 2-2-0-0 5 Shetland Sheepdog
1 Vizsla 1-0-0-0 1 Welsh Corgi (P)
10:05am. 3 Weimaraner 1-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Ret (Labrador) 1-0-1-1 Completion of Breeds
11 Span (Am Cocker) 5-4-2-0
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-0-0 10:05a.m. 1 Basenji
Group Judging Upon 1 Beagle
Completion of Breeds 4 Dachshund (MLH)
1 Dachshund (MS)
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. T. Brown 2 Whippet
1 Afghan Hound
8:00 a.m. 2 Black Russian 1-1-0-0 3 Borzoi
4 Boxer 0-0-2-2 1 Deerhound
4 Bullmastiff 2-1-1-0 7  Irish Wolthound
7 Doberman Pinscher 3-0-1-3 3 Basset Hound
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
8:45am. 4 Great Pyrenees 2-1-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0 RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard
5 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-4-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0 9:30am. 1 Cesky Terrier
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0 1 Glen of Imaal
4 Schnauzer (Std) 0-2-1-1 3 Norfolk Terrier
4 Siberian Husky 3-0-0-1 1 Parson Russell
Group Judging Upon 2 Schnauzer (Min)
Completion of Breeds 3 Scottish Terrier
1 Sealyham Terrier
10:00 am. 2 Bulldog 0-1-1-0 1 Skye Terrier
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1 1 Airedale Terrier
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 5 S.C.W.T.
4 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-2 Group Judging Upon
3 French Bulldog 1-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Lhasa Apso 1-0-1-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-1-1 10:30 am. 4 C.K.C. Spaniel
10:45am. 5 Schipperke 1-2-1-1 2 Chinese Crested
2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0 6 Havanese
4 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-2 1 Papillon
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0 1 Pekingese
4 Keeshond 0-3-0-1 1 Pomeranian
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-2 6  Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds Completion of Breeds
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Best in Show judging for Show #3 will take place immediately following
the completion of all group judging for Show #3.




SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2018 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard

12:30 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

1
2
4
4
7
1
2
1
2
5
1
1
4
4
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Ireland

Barbet

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Golden)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-2-2
2-1-1-0
3-0-1-3
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-4-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-1
3-0-0-1

0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-2
1-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-3-1-1
1-2-1-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-1
0-1-0-2

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
1-4-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-1-1
5-3-2-0
1-0-0-0

2:45 p.m.
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Cesky Terrier

Glen of Imaal

Norfolk Terrier

Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier

Skye Terrier

Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3
1
1
4
1
2
1
3
1
7
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Basset Hound

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Irish Wolthound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mrs. T. Brown

12:30 p.m.

4
2
1
1
4
1
5
1
1

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-1-1

2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-3-1

0-3-1-0
0-1-0-1
3-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
3-2-0-2

0-2-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0



GREAT PYRENEES CLUB OF SOUTHERN ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter

1:00 pm. 21 Great Pyrenees 8-8-2-3
2 Alt - Great Pyrenees 0-2
GENERAL SPECIALS

Saturday, November 3, 2018 - Show #1 - Mrs. T. Brown
Saturday, November 3, 2018 - Show #2 - Mr. J. Ireland
Sunday, November 4, 2018 - Show #3 - Ms. T. Carter
Sunday, November 4, 2018 - Show #4 - Mr. S. Dainard

SUMMARY

Sat.#1 Sat.#2  Sun.#3 Sun. #4

Group 1 43 44 39 38
Group 2 23 25 24 24
Group 3 44 41 39 39
Group 4 16 16 19 19
Group 5 20 20 21 22
Group 6 38 38 38 38
Group 7 _16 _16 20 20

200 200 200 200
Specialty Show _23

223

SHOW SECRETARY
MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MIR 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593  Fax (416) 759-7790
E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
www.mjnshowservices.com

SECOND’S COUNT, the Headwaters Hospital’s thrift store will once again be offering gently
used items of interest to dog owners for purchase both Saturday and Sunday. All proceeds go to
the hospital to fund vital services. Donations will be gratefully accepted




